

10-16-2007



103453507

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08049.0945-02 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please record the attached original docuit.	/ /
 Name of conveying party(ies): , Zoe Camilla Claire Strickland Raymond J. landolo Kevin J. Ryan Harold E.Stark Deborah A. Kendall Christopher J. Brannigan 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: United States Postal Service
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 475 L'Enfant Plaza
	City: Washington
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: DC Zip Code: 20260-1135
Other: [Describe]	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1. 10/07/07 3. 09/10/07 5. 09/07/07 2. 09/06/07 4. 09/07/07 6. 09/07/07	☐ Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application: 	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
11/705,412	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lionel M. Lavenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Erika H.Arner Signa Reg. No. 57,540	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments and documents: 7
01/2005	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETERMINING PRIVACY REQUIREMENTS FOR AN INFORMATION RESOURCE

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 13, 2007 (Serial No. 11/705,412); and

WHEREAS, The United States Postal Service, an independent establishment of the U.S. Government, whose post office address is 475 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W., Washington, D.C., 20260-1135 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee. its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application Serial No. 60/471,970, filed May 20, 2003; Provisional Application Serial No. 60/795,200, filed April 27, 2006; U.S. Application Serial No. 10/850,292, filed May 20, 2004. U.S. Application Serial No. 11/452,924, filed June 15, 2006, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands:

County of	<u>Senton</u>)		Name:	Zoe Camillia Claire S	TRICKLAND
)	SS.	Address:	73 Stonehaven Dr.	
	(Bella Vista, AR 72715	
State of	HRLANSA)		By:	wisted	
			Date:	10/7/07	
Subscribed	And sworn to before me this	Jm ublic	_ day of <u>_ </u>	October , 2007.	Michael D. Pierce Notary Public, District of Col My Commission Expires 9/30/
County of)		Name:	Raymond J. IANDOL	0
)	SS.	Address:	3405 Sitzman Court	
)			Raleigh, NC 27616-8	3940
State of)		By: Date:		
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this		day of	, 2007.	
	Notary Pu		_ uay 01	, 2007.	
County of)		Name:	Kevin J. RYAN	
)	SS.	Address:	300 Webster Drive	<u> </u>
_)			Ben Lomond, CA 950	0 05 -9540
State of)		By:		
			Date:		
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this		day of	, 2007.	
	, Notary Pu	ıblic	,		
County of)		Name:	Harold E. STARK	
•	<u> </u>	SS.		702 Drake Way	
)			Annapolis, MD 2140	1
State of	,)		Ву:		
	•		Date:		
Subscribed	and sworn to before me this		day of	, 2007.	
	, Notary Pu		- •	· ·	
County of)	*	Name:	Deborah A. KENDALI	_
•)	SS.		2511 S. Walter Reed	
	j			Arlington, VA 22206-	
State of	ý		By:		
-	,		Date:		
Subscribed a	and sworn to before me this , Notary Pu	ıblic	_day of	, 2007.	
Page 2 of 3					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands:

County of)		Name:	Zoe Camillia Claire STRICKLAND
)	SS.	Address:	73 Stonehaven Dr.
)			Bella Vista, AR 72715
State of)		By:	
		Date:	
		Date.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of	2007
, Notary Pu		day of	, 2007.
, Notary i u	Dilo		
County of wake)		Name:	Raymond J. IANDOLO
()	SS.	Address:	3405 Sitzman Court
County of Wake			Raleigh, NC 27616-8940
State of North Carolina)			Roymand Janobok
		•	9/6/2007
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	64h	day of J	eptember: 2007.
Margaret & They Notary Pu	blic	سد د رده .	1
Margaret & Comy			
,			
County of)			Kevin J. RYAN
)	SS.		300 Webster Drive
)			Ben Lomond, CA 95005-9540
State of)		Ву:	
		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of	, 2007.
, Notary Pu	blic		
County of)		Name:	Harold E. STARK
)	SS.		702 Drake Way
\	33 .	Audi 655.	
State of		Dve	Annapolis, MD 21401
)		By:	
		Date:	
Outposition and success to before any thin		4	0007
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of	, 2007.
, Notary Pu	DIIC		
County of)		Name:	Deborah A. KENDALL
)	SS.	Address:	2511 S. Walter Reed Drive, Apt. A
)			Arlington, VA 22206-1200
State of		By:	
,		Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of	, 2007.
, Notary Pul			, 2007 .
Page 2 of 3			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands:

County of)	Name:	Zoe Camillia Claire STRICKLAND	
	S6.	Address:	73 Stonehaven Dr.	
)		Bella Vista, AR 72715	
State of	,	By:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	Date:		
		Date.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me	thia	day of	, 2007.	'
	ary Public	uay or	, 2007.	
, Noi	ary Public			
County of)	Name:	Raymond J. IANDOLO	
) 8 \$.	Address:	3405 Sitzman Court	
•)		Raleigh, NC 27616-8940	
State of	ĺ	By:		
	,	Date:		—F
		Date.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me	4hka	dan af	, 2007.	13
		_ uay or _	, 2007.	12
, NOI	ary Public			72
0 - 0 1 1 0 1	•			15
State of California)	Name:	Kevin J. RYAN	12
) 83 .		300 Webster Drive	- 43
50))	, (GG: GG2.	Ben Lomond, CA 95005-9540	
State of Coultonia	ĺ.	Ву:		
omio or	,		Part Ale	
		Date:	9/10/2007	
Cubacilard and sugar to be a	this to		3007.	<i>y</i> (
Subscribed and swom to before me	this	_ day of <u><</u>	<u>sepanea</u> , 2007.	<u> </u>
Charlett See Hand, No	ary Public			
, ()				
County of)	Name:	Harold E. STARK	
) 88.	Address:	702 Drake Way	
•)		Annapolis, MD 21401	
State of	,	Ву:		
	,	Date:		
		Date.	<u> </u>	
Cubacibad and awar to before me	Ala ta		2047	
Subscribed and swom to before me		qary o	, 2007.	
, Not	ary Public			
County of)	Name:	Deborah A. KENDALL	
) 8 5.		2511 S. Walter Reed Drive, Apt. A	
;)		Arlington, VA 22206-1200	
State of	Ì	Ву:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
	r	Døte:		
		DUC.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me	44-1-	d	202	
		_ day of	, 2007.	
Page 3 of 3	ary Public			

PATENT

REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0569

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands:

County of)		Name:	Zoe Camillia Claire STRICKLAND
)	SS.	Address:	73 Stonehaven Dr.
	j			Bella Vista, AR 72715
State of	,		D. a	Della Visia, AIV 12113
State of	/		By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this		_ day of	, 2007.
	, Notary Pu	blic		
	-			
On water of	•			
County of)		Name:	Raymond J. IANDOLO
)	SS.	Address:	3405 Sitzman Court
)			Raleigh, NC 27616-8940
State of	j		By:	
	/		Date:	
			Date.	
Subscribed and sworn	to bafara ma thia		alaa.e	0007
Subscribed and sworn			_ day of	, 2007.
	, Notary Pu	DIIC		
County of	1		Name:	Kevin J. RYAN
			=	The state of the s
)	SS.	Address:	300 Webster Drive
)			Ben Lomond, CA 95005-9540
State of)		By:	
			Date:	
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this		day of	, 2007.
	, Notary Pu		,	
		J.,,		
County of)		Name:	Harold E. STARK
)	SS.	Address:	702 Drake Way
	Ì			Annapolis, MD 21401
State of	í		Ву:	Front Costal
	/		Date:	7 John () () () ()
			Date.	
Subscribed applesworn	ta bafana maa thia	フゲ		and A soon
			_day of	colenses, 2007. Michael D. Pierce
Myself June	, Notary Pul	DIIC		Notary Public, District of Cok
				My Commission Expires 9/30/
County of	· •		Name:	Deborah A. KENDALL
		00	Address:	
	(SS.	Address.	
Ctata of	,		_	Arlington, VA 22206-1200
State of)		By:	gebrah a Rondell
			Date:	9/7/07
1: -			n	1 /
Subscribed and sworn t	to before me this	THE	day of	Windle , 2007.
I want of ture	, Notary Put	olic		Michael D. Pierce
Page 2 of 3	,			NOCETY Public Dietrics of Carl
-30 - 7 0				Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 9/30/2011

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 8049.0945.02

County of)	Name:	Christopher J. BRANNIGAN	
-) ss.	Address:	3901 31 st Street, N.	
)		Arlington, VA 22207	
State of)	By:	(e)/~	
•		Date:	9/7/2007	
Subscribed and subm	to before me this, Notary Public	day of	Minber, 2007.	

Michael D. Pierce Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 9/30/2011

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 10/11/2007